- avith*Fer™two children.

—_— .

Expresses Surprise at Lack of | el

. Provision for a Horse
i Stenographer

* WASHINGTON, D, C., Jan. 23.—The
-session of the house today was devot-.

ed entirely to consideration of bills re-
lating to the District of Columbia.
: Laughter and applause followed a
crifleism by Mr. Lind (Minn.)) of an
item of $14,000, which he said was in
connection with the care of forty
horses, when he expressed surprise that
therg*was no provision for a horse
stenographer. = HERR
. There was an echo of disturbances
in St. Petersburg when Mr. Baker, of
New York, moved that an adjournment
be. taken out of respect to those who
w’gﬁ#oued in the clash with the Rus-
s opbs. Speaker Cannon-put the
question -to the house. The only vote
recorded in favor of adjournment was
{l;“ qf Mr, Baker. Seeingshat his mo-
ion had been lost, Mr. Baker, shaking
his finger at the Republican side of the
house, exclaimed: 3

“That Is the interest you people have

in humanity,” and in an undertone sald
that if it had been a King or emperor
who had been shot down the house
immediately would have adljourned.
+ A 'little later the proceedings were
interrupted by Mr. Pearre, of Mary-
land, being seized with a nervous con- |
vulsion, -necessitating a brief recess.
He soon rallied. The proposition to
contral the railroads in the matter of
rates was discussed by Mr. Burgess, of
Texas, and Mr. Hepburn, of Iowa.

Mr, Beveridge made another inef-
fectual” effort in the senate to have a
time :fixed for voting on the statehood
bill. e opposing senators expressed
an unwillingness to vote _until the
amendments shall have been disposed
of a Mr. Beveridge would not con-
sent .to .a vote .on them without an
agreement. extending to the Dbill itself.
The fortifications appropriation bill
was “Plissed after rejection of the
amendment striking out the provision
for insular fortifications. 3
L = o 2
3 Calls' Halt on Isle of Pines

" WASHINGTON, D. C., Jan. 23.—A
JomE k&olution introduced today by
epresentative Richardson (Tenn.) re-
eites that a large number -of American
gitizéms, acting on 'a_ proclamation of
the war department that the Isle of
Pines was territory ‘of the United
States, took up their homes therein;
that the Americans having rights there
ill suffer if the island is turned over
to Cwba; that residents of the island
have petitioned the president that they
be not-forced into an obnoxious expa-
triation. The resolution says that it
is the senge of congress that it is un-
'ise to.consummate the transfer of the
fsland to Cuba in exchange for naval
stations until an investigation has been
made under direction of congress of the
value of the island as a possession of
the United States, and the condition
with _respect to the vested rights of

Amierican citizens. 5

_Changing Philippine Tariff

| WASHINGTON, Jan. 23.—Secretary
Taft has addressed a letter to Chair-
man ®Payne, of the ways and means
committee, explaining . his .purpose  in
transmitting to congress the bill to
amend'the Philippine tariff. The sec-
retary says it was found that the orig-
fnal.tariff act of 1902 had defects, such
as the profiibition of the importation of
machinery and certain other duties
Not producing sufficient revenue.  The
present bill was prepared under the di-
rection of Mr: Taft while governor of
the islands.. The secretary refers to
the proposed increased duty on opium
and the authorization to the commis-
sion to prohibit the importation alto-
gether, or to provide repressive meas-
ures, which it is now powerless to do.
Gov,; Wright is quoted as saying that
the ‘present customs -revenués from
6pium are about $340,000 per annum
and someé method must be devised of
replacing this revenue. Mr. Payne to-
day. introduced a bill to revise and
amend these laws.

! Am'epd Steamboat Inspection Laws

Pl I 10

WASHINGTON, Jan. 23.—Repre-
sentative Grosvenor, chairman of the
house committes on merchant marine
and fisheries, introduced today eight
bills" submitted by Secretary Metcalf
n accérdance with the recommenda-
tions in the report of the General Slo-
cum-investigating commission for the
improvement of the steamboat inspec-
tion sértice by amending existing laws.
The bills cover the details of a general
plan to guard public safety.

3 VA.sks_ for Dominican Agreement

WASHINGTON, D. C., Jau. 23.—
Seiifor. Bacon today introduced a res-
olution reciting press dispatches to the
effect 'that the United States has es-
tablished a receivership for the repub-
‘lic of Santo Domingo, and asking the
president for full particulars as to the

eported agreement between the two

ountxies,

RUN ON BANK FOLLOWS
; SUICIDE OF CASHIER

LTS 1)

L]

tS L g
He Wornied Himself to Death’ and the
i Institution Is- Closed
{ Hiine E
+ “€OLUMBUS, Ohlo, Jan. 23.—As the
result of a run by depositors following

- t¥e“sunicide today of Charles H. House-

man, the Bast End Savings bank was
closed today by its directors, and later
placed in the hands of a receiver.

¢ News of Houseman's suicide caused
a.panic among the depositors of the
batfik®and the.crowd which struggled
a;@g ‘dgle doors of the bank seeking
to Wit aw deposits became so large
that the.police was called to preserve
order. The bank claims ability to pay
in ful.' The assets are given at $250,-
0003 liabilities $528,799, of which $384,-
375 are individual deposits. Cashier
Houseman had worried over the bank’s
;urla.ira_and in a note left to his wife he
said:

y “My Dear Wife and Family: An-
other skeepless night, and I am so un-
nerved that I am almost beside myself.
I.can’t tell .what willl hecome of me if
it lasts much longer. The tin box has

all my papers, some of them worth- |

dess, but keep them all as they may be
valuable to yow” ;
© Houseman shot himself in the head
at his ypesidence.

DANCING MASTER PUTS
"=~ BULLETS INTO WIFE

fé%mes From Washington State and
Shoots Her at Her Father’sf Home

" MARION, Mich,, Jan. 23.—Elmer
Hardy,” a dancing teacher from the
state of Washington, is under arrest
and his rwife is dying ds the result of a
shooting affray that occurred today at

the home of Mrs. Hardy’s father, Wil-

)k«m‘\‘ﬁall, a prominent merchant. The

57, ’pdix'p'le were married six vears ago and

went to. Washington to live. Last sum-
Jner Mrs. Hardy returned to her father
Today the hus-
zﬁgegred at his father-in-law’s
Bt

his

‘it is alleged, emptied a re-

¥ ST RS

‘WASHINGTON, D..C., Jan, 33.—The
senate investigation into .the-protests
st Senator Reed ‘Smoot “will" be
closed this week. The cross-examina-
tion of the respondent terminated ear-
lier than expected and several other
witnesses for the defense were examin-
ed. It was announced just before ad-
journment that onl ya few more wit-
-nesSes would be put on the sta

| Ex-
cept for some- documentary. evidence,
the investigation may concludé tomor-
row. Chairman Burrows remarked that 4

Tayler, counsel for the protestants, will
assume his duties as federal judge in’
Ohio Tuesday next. The cross-exami-
‘nation of Senator Smoot resulted in'an
absolute refusal to testify in régard to.
the endowment ceremonies.” He" also
asserted that-it was not his business to
call to account President Smith, of the
Mormon - church; because - Mr.. Smith
had admitted tq the committee that he
was Hving in violation ‘of the laws of
the land. Three other witnesses re-
fused to divulge the character of the
endowment ceremonies. = o

Chairman Burrows asked Senator
Smoot if he taught and preached his
faith. He did ocecasionally. "~ - =~

“Do you teach polygamy??’

“I do not.” ° e ;

“Do you preach against polygamy
or unlawful cohabitation?”.

“I never.have. I do not know why I
should. It is not a tenet of the faith.
It has been suspended and I think it
would not be proper for me to bring
it up.” e e

The chairman inquired concerning
the uncertainty of the interpretation of
i the manifesto as to whether it applied
to both plural marriages and-polyga-
mous cohabitation. Senator Smoot
said the people were uncertain, but that
President Woodruff had interpreted it
as prohibiting polygamous cohabita-
tion. He said he understood that the
revelation commanding the promulga-
tion of the manifesto against polygamy
was the result of pleadings by-Presi-
dent Woodruff for the command of God
concerning his wishes on that subject.

~ Cannon Not Trustworthy

Maroni Gillespie, a patrolman in’ Salt
Lake, Utah, testified that Angus M.
Cannon, who testified in relation to the
alleged marriage of Abram Cannon and
Lillian Hamlin, could not be believed
under oath. He testified also that J.
H. Wallis Sr,, who told the committee
of the endowment house oaths, had

een arrested on the charge of drunk-

nness. Gillespie said he was present
in court when Wallis pleaded guilty.
Wallis had testified that he never_had
been arrested. The witness refused to
divulge the endowment oath. The other
two witnesses who -also refused were
John M. Whittaker and Ole ¥. Stowell,
of Brigham City. second councillor to
State President Kelly. 2 .

J. U. Eldridge, county clerk for Salt
Lake county, testified that H. S. Tan-
ner was defeated for judge by Mormon
votes becduse of the Ccirculation “"of a
rumon that he had taken.several plupal
wives ‘since the ‘manifestor © -

Mr. Worthington offered an affidavit
from Mrs. Bethsheba Smith that she
took the endowments under the prophet
Jeseph  Smith, ‘and that 'the ceremony |
has remained unchanged since that
period. He also presented an affidavit
to show that Mrs. Smith was over
eighty years old, and unable to tome
to Washington. He suggested thaé:_a
comiinissioner be appointed to go_ to
Utah and take her deposition.., .

Fagih »

e Ay

LABOR TROUBLE ON = =
LAKES WILL BE LACKING

Engineers Are Authorized to Sign In-
dividual Contracts With _Owners

DETROIT, Mich., Jan. 23.—=On: the
authority of delegates returned@ from
Washington, where the Marine Engi- |
neers’ Beneficial association has just
concluded its annual cenvention, it is
announced that engineers of the Great
Lakes have been authorized to-sign in-
dividual contracts with the vessel own-
ers. This announcement goes a long
way toward assuring an early opening
of navigation as far.as labor troubles
are concerned. When the Lake Car-
riers’ association held its annual con-
vention here a forinight ago it was in-
timated strongly that the carriers had
decided upon a determined fight for
the *“open shop” principle -and,.that
their attitude would inevitably lead to
a strike of the engineers, who were
said to be preparing to make a fight
for the “closed shop.” It was at that
time rumored that no bonuses would
prove sufficient to induce engineers to
sign contracts except through.the in-
tervention of their unions. -

‘With the masters and pilots’ union
virtually disrupted, as far as the Great
Lakes are concerned, and the enZtheers
ready to sign individual confracts,
there now seemsto be little danger of
the carriers failing to effect ‘satisfac-
tory arrangement with the seamen and
other classes of marine help. -~ —

MINERS WILL SETUP
CO-OPERATIVE STORES

President Mitchell Is Re-electgds-and the
Union Adjourns T T

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., Jan. 23.
mine workers' convention today Patrick
Dolan, of Pittsburg, led a movement to
have the=-constitutional amendment ex-
cluding barkeepers and Saleonkegpers.from
membership lie over for a year. The de-
bate ended in a decided vote for the im-
mediate 'operation of the amendment.

The national tellers reported the re-
cent vote of the organization, as LOWS 2

President, John l‘lfdaitchefl; ; 79.'593”&3::5’;
vice president, T. L. Lewis, 79,802; secre<
“tary-treasurer, W. L. Wilson, 79,189; na-
tional auditors, John Mossop, —Patrick
Fitzsimmons and Ed McKay.  Those
elected as delegates to the Amerfdan Fed-
eraticn of Laber convention were::John
Mitehell, T. L. Lewis, W, L. Wilson, W.
D. Ryan, Patrick Dolan, John Fahy, John
Dempsey. s : Ne . f

In a brief address Preésident MitcheH
referred to the co-operative store move-
ment which will be one of the pronounce
developments of the miners’ organization
during the coming year. He adyvised them
to go into the venture carefully and sug-
gests that each treasurer: should be com-
pelled to provide a -bend. ‘Presient
Mitchell then declared the convention ad-
journed. e R - %

_ Get Water and Fuel Together

Special to The Globe = - =%f - = f
PIERRE, 8. D., Jan. 23.—C. L. Nichol-
son, of the Norbeck & Nic © well

drilling firm. has signed contracts for two
artesian wells in Sully county, one on the
ranch of A. I Harlow and the other on
that of Fred Fagner. The owners of-the
wells will not only secure. water, hut gas,
in the sinking of these wells. ~**% 22

 Thiat whereas, in and :
5 eb. 20, , the
£ R B

it was necessary to set?t‘.!l!@gﬂ-— with {
‘the arguments also this week, a8 Mr.

= : : : Pk
T CcCASTORIA.
i ¢ Aways Baught

: ! “au orkiﬁ the
Z i maintenance twi

- Council of the Ci
Paul do ordain as follows: - o
: 3 SECTIQN I.' - I
by Ordinance No.

of St.

2 .Company .was
nted atthority and permission to erect

with the east line of Cleveland avenue to
the easterly line of Raymond, avenue,
and to operate cars thereon for the pur-
ose ‘of receiving and. discharging mer-
chandise; ahg/‘w ereas, said
zfnr:ngzer Railway %gmpany has_erected
21s . now maintaining
track along the center line of sald
avenue, between Cleveland avenue and
Raymond avenue, under and by virtue of
sald: ordinance; now, therefore, authority
and permission is hereby granted to said
Mi. ota Transfer Raillway Company to
s, S, o Porioit
acks on and alo id My avenye,
from “its. Intersection with the east lir
of Clevela: 1 the easterly line
of “Raymq venue, spur tracks to
Be*gh ed ‘and maintained, one upon the
north sidé and the other upon the south
taf

side- of the present spur.track now main-

d. by said
Ordinance No. 2353; and to opeérate freight

cars ypon said spur tracks for the pur-
nwe.%f.’renming Cais

- and ‘disc
chandise and thereby-aiding and serving
the convenience of these.engaged in and
desiring to engage in manufacturing and
warehouse enterprises along the line of
said avenue. : -

SECTION IL

This ordinance is granted subject to
the Tight of the Chicago, Milwaukee &
St. Paul Railway Company to cross the
spur-tracks ‘provided for, at the intersec-
‘tion of Hampden avenue with Myrtle ave-
nue, and may be revoked whenever, in
the ju ent of the Common Council, the
public interests shall so require.

SECTION III.

- The spur tracks ‘herein provided for
shall be constructed under the supervision
and direction of the Commissioner of
Public Works. 3

SECTION IV..

This ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage, ap-
proval and publication. = s
2()Pals:%)e;i.b_v,' the Board of Aldermen Dec.

Yga; -Ald. - Bantz, - Brennan, Busch-
mann,  Corning, Hackney, Hebl, Lynch,
Moriarty, " Nyberg, Rohland, Mr, Presi-
dent—11. g
- Nays—0. o

- FRANK J. HUBER,

President of the Board of Aldermen.

Passed by the Assembly. Jan. 19, 1905,

P s—Messrs. Haas, 'Brien, Regan,
Schiffmann, Whitcomb, Yoerg, Mr. Presi-
dent—7. 2

Nays—0.

MICHAEL DORAN JR.,
: President of the Assembly.
. Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
: > ~R. A, SMITH,
oL : Mayor.

GEORGE T. REDINGTON,

Attest:
e City Clerk.
(Jan. 24, 1905.) .

Bd F No. 20519— -

Resolved, That under and pursuant to
the terms of Ordinance No. 2272, approved
Aprugaoz. permission is hereby granted
to the Union Manufacturing Company to
erect poles and.string wires for electric
ligh}th}g purposes in the alleys in blocks
tW0_(2) and three (3), between Cleora and
St. Anthony avenue, from Cleveland to
Montgomery, Merriam- Park, Minn.,, and
on Taylor avenue, north side, from Simp-
son to Sheldon, on Sheldon, east side, go
Capitol, in Colle Place Bast Division to
Hamline; provided, that thff permission is
granted on the express condition that said
poles shall be, erected and the wires
strung thereon within six months after the
approval of this resolution, and said poles
and wires shall be erected and stfung un-
dér the- direction™and = supervision of the
Commissioner of Public Works, and said
Union Maanacturing Company shall pay
the cost of all engineering and inspection;
and supon- the further condition that said

shall be taken down and removed and
placed in underground conduits whenever
the’ Common Council shall 'so order, the
expense thereof to be paid by saild Union
Manufacturing Company. 3
__Adopted by the Board of.
Novx 15,-1904. = = e ¥
' Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905,

Approved Jan. 21, 1905. .

N (Jan. 24, 1905.)

%Bd F No. 206256—

Resolved, That permission be and the
same is hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pursu-
ance of Ordinance No. 1974, approved
March 23, 1899, to erect and put in the
necessary poles and overhead wires, to-
gether with the necessary fixtures upon
which to stretch and maintain wires and
cables-upon the following nanred streets,
avenues, and alleys in the City of St.

Paul:

Alley between Iglehart street and
Carroll  street and = Victoria and Chats-
worth . streets: alley between Lex-
ington avenue and Goodrich ave-
nue, from - Chatsworth street to

the Qest end of the alley in block 3, Sum-
mit View Addition, and the alley between
Hague ,avenue and Laurel avenue, from
block 4, Brown’s Addition, to block 4, in
Forepaugh’s Addition; alley between Day-
ton-and Marshall avenues, from block 1,
Brown’s Addition, to Hamline avenue; and
alley between Carroll and Rondo, from
Milton to Victoria.

Further Resolved, That said Twin City
Telephone Company in putting in said
poles, wires and cables, shall replace all
streets, alleys and public grounds on and in
which any of sueh work shall be done in
pursuance of this resolution, in as good or-
der and condition as the same were in
before the doing of such work, and all of
such .work shall be done under the su-
pervision and as directed by -the City En-
gineer of the City of St. Paul, except as in
this resolution otherwise provided. z

Further Resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all the
‘provisions  of Ordinance No. 1974 and all
other resolutions and ordinances of the

of the Common Council to order and re-
‘quire said poles and wires to be taken
down-and removed whenever in its judg-
ment the publi¢c interest shall so require,
at the cost and expense of said company.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 6, 1904. g

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1205.

Apvroved Jan. 21, 1905.

(Jan. 24, 1905.)

-

B F Nlo.eé?BSG—

Resolv
is hereby instructed to issue to E. L.
Mabon, doing business as the St. Paul
Sanitation Co., a scavenger’s license upon
Ris paying into the City Treasury the
license fee and filing the bond required by

20, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. >
2 _- {Jan. 24, 1905.)

B F Noy 20687— 2 e £

Resolved. That the City Clerk be and
he is hereby instructed to issue to Albert
‘Hanft and :
dojng . business. as the Ramsey :County
‘Sanitation Company, a scavenger’s license
upon their paying into the ity Treasury

the license fee and filing the bond re-
T auired by law.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

20, 1904, . 2 g

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905. -
Approved Jan, 2I, 1965.

S (Jan. 24, 1905.)

Ba F No.. 2062?;=Qralnance No. 2492

rinks an

ti
562; “ent “*An erdinance in_
roller—skating rinks and lice $
of,” ved Aug.

oS

 Bignature :

o ad :
: nﬂ‘m—y,sg#rtmcks on Mpyrtle avenue.

nne- |

| and maintain a rafiway spur track on and
mfﬂe avenue trd!nlx’ its intersection

nesota |
a single - spur
Myrtle

line |

t % Minnesota Transfer Rail-
way Company under and.by virtue of said

ischarging mer-,

poles and wires, or any pertion thereof, |

. Aldermen:

City of St. Paul, and subject to the right

That the City Clerk be and he.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Dec.

P. H. McManus, copartners

~Ordinance to amend Orx ,‘9-,
éghsﬁ “entitled ““An Ordinance in relation
3 skating lglac‘gnsmg

two (2) of Ordina.nie No. It is
on to

-~ there-
ug. 13. 1885, be and the

“hereby amended so as to read as

$bon SECTIONIL. .
. This ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage, ap-

proval and publication. G T

~ Passed amended by the Board of

Aldermen Jan. 17, 1905. Ty :

o e oy ST, Ty
, Corning, ,. Hebl, ,

Moriarty, Nyb%rg?%tohﬁd, Mr. President

- Nays—o. © 5 e i
: FRANK J. HUBER, E

- _President of the Beard i:lf'f‘lﬁ'ermen.
ended by the Assembly

Passed as am
Jag. 19, 1&[905' : thena = S
eas—NMessrs. s, en, n,
Schiffmann, W hiteom Presi-

Yoe Mr.
dent—7. Whltcombi S5

o3 g ABL DORAN m‘
MICHA R.,
3 President of the Assembly.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. :
e R. A. SMITH, ia.y:or
Attest: GEORGE T. REDINGTON, -
L BT ey Clerie. >
(Jan. 24, 1905.)

b3 & =

Bd F No. 20649— L e S
Resolved, That the proper €ty officers be
and they are hereby authorized and di-
rected to draw a warrant for the sum .of
five hundred ($500) = dollars, ‘payable te
the order of R. A. Smith, l(at{ , out of
the ‘‘Contingent Account of the General
Fund,” sald sum to be expended for the
purpose - of entertaining  the Minnesota
Editorial Association at their annual con-
&ent{ggs to be held in St. Paul Feb. 23 and
17Al]i§&ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
Adopted by the Asselmbly Jan, 19, 1905.

~ Approved Jan. 21, 1906.
¥ © (Jan. 24, 19056.)

- cae N

Bd F No. 20651— A

Resolved, That the -contract bgarirlnﬁ
date Jan. 13, 1905, between: the St. Pa
Foundry Company and the City of St
Paul, for the reconstruction of a portion
of the High Bridge across the msslss!fpi
River, as submitted by the Corporation
Attorney, be and the same is hereby ap-
proved and the proper city officers are au-
thorized to execute the same on behalf
of the city. : o

Ados)ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17, 1905. .

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. ~
(Jan. 24, 1905.) -

Bd F No. 20652— -~

Resolved, That the certificate of the
American Bonding Company, of Balti-
more, bearing date Dec. 13, 1904, renew-
ing the bond of John Caulfield, as Secre-
tary of the Board of Water Commission-
| ers, in the sum of ten theusand doliars,
for the year ending Dec. 13, 1905, be and
the .same is hereby accepted and.approv-
ed, and the City Clerk is_ instructed to
file the same with the City Comptroller.
17Ad31)5ted by the Board of .Aldermen Jan.

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.

Approved Jan. 21, 1905. .

(Jan. 24, 1905.)

Bd F No. 20653— - * - e TR :

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul: -
That the matter of curbing, leveling and

filling Hague avenue, from. Victoria street

to Lexington avenue, using cement curb-
ing, be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate

and report. E
First—Is this improvement proper and

necessary? 5 >
Second—Give the Council an estimate

of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-haif of the cost thereof is to be paid

;ng? tthe City Treasury before the contract

S ‘let. . T » - ®
Third—Can real estate to be assessed

for said improvement he found benefited

to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary ‘to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to

‘be assessed ‘for such improvement? !
Fifth—Send the ‘Council’a plan’ or pro--

file of said improvement, as required by

law, if you report in favor of the same. .
Sixth—Send the Council*a proper order:

directing the work'to be done. 4
And It Further Ordered, That the

final order for the curbing, leveling and’

filling Hague avenue, from . Chatsworth
street to Lexington avenue, using sand-

stone eurbing (being Board File No. 19981,

approved Aug. 5, 1904), is hereby repealed

and amended. Xt
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

Jan. 17, 1905.

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
(Jan. 24, 1905.)

Bd F No. 20654—

Resolved, That license to engage in the:
sale or disposition of niilk. within the cor-
porate limits of the City of St. Paul, be
and the same are hereby, in accordance
with the provisions and requirements of
Ordinance No, 2042 of the general ordi-
nances of the City of St Paul, granted to
the persons named on list attached hereto,
in accordance with the recommendations
therefor of the Commissioner of Health of
the City of St. Paul, contained in a report
made by him to the Common Council dat-
ed Jan. 17, 1906, and the said Commission-
er of Health is hereby authorized and di-
rected, upon due notice to him from the
City Clerk of the passage of this resolu-
tion and its publication as provided by
law, to issue to each of the persons named
on said list a eertificate of the license
herein and .hereby granted to each.

Mrs. L. Ellis, Mrs. E. B. Freder-

Jno, A, Lessman, icks, ;
Stangle Bros.. M. Schanno,
Mrs. J. Galbrath, J. J, Schmidt,

A. Stjernquist, E. Schlozer,
Arlington Creamery. Schanno qu_s.,
Jno. Peterson, A. Soler,

F.  Barfield, J. Baumann,
O. Tenzer, Bearth & Schmidt,
C. E. Miller, J. B. Little,

Hansen & Howe,
C. Rauchwarter,
P. D. Peterson,

H. A. Hanson,
Mrs. S, Sandberg,
L. H. Olson,

o

M. G. Simpson, F. R, Peck,
W. F. Kaufman, Mooney Bros.,
L. M. Johnson, P. O'Brien,
J. C. Vanderbie, = 8. Xlein,-
P. Maiser, . .  A. Ziebell:
J. Rosenthid~- - C. Kruger,
Jno, Blom, - . -~ - Jos. Vorli S
A, Johhson, W. Lousanki,
K. Naururer, T A, 8. White, -
3 2 Gus Peterson. :
Adopted by -the Board —of ° Aldermen

Jan. 17, 1905. : S S a
Adopted bsj the;f:siemblgos yJan, 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, e A g

4 (Jan. 24, 19052)- - =

Bd F No. 20655— T IR el
In the matter of the Board .of  Public
‘Works, dated Feb. 12, 1905, =~ .
It is héreby or@ercd by _the Common
gg:ncti;l' Ogl;thi‘{:itg lgnibslsité %mﬁé of sald
t the Board o c W .
City of St. Paul eause the. f_glro!!_!l_lg.lm:
provements to be made, to-wit:
Construct a sewer on  Laurel _ayenue,
from Aldine avenue to Snelling avenue,
.and -on Snelling avenue from Laurel ave-
nue to Ashland avenue, together with the
ne{cessia:ry catchbasins - and manholes, in
said city. \ SPoh
vt st Bodrg s, i vk 1t
let by contract, as prov Yy law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury. and after
said work shall be placed. under conftract,
said Board shall proceed without delay
to assess the amount, as nearly. as they
can ascertain the same, which will be re-
quiréd to pay the costs and necessary ex-
penses of such improvement upon . the
real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that real estate
to be assessed for such improvement can
be found bexneﬁ& ‘to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be in-
cuired thereby. =2
nAtllg&ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
. Adopted by the Assembgy,lan,_\ls, ls_ws.
Approved Jan, 21, 1905,
(Jan, 24, 1995.)

Bd F No. 20656 %

In the matter . of the d
Works, dated Jan. 16, 1905. e
herelfvy hordeiredo-fbgb %u‘gommon_
comt'c‘:lh% e of Buglic Works™ of
said City of St. Paul cause the following

rovements to be made, to-wi
S Ty e

B a ‘ee - of

e of Pgne‘ ‘avenue, thence east

Wi :

m: : it
ment %
Through the'”ﬂnkung-&nd
| Throu ﬁ‘ =

: : “Board cause said work to be |
“let by contract, as providea by law, with-
out on a.;"i?“ Scetimated being!&n

su !mm~6v ent
ound to the extent of
and expenses necessary tg be

3 do S, ; . o b
17419&% by the Board of -Aldermen Jan.
the Assembly Jan. 19, 1906. |

- Adopted b
Approved

an. 21, 1906. -
Jan. 24, 1905.) =

Bd F No. 20657— LIS
thzles&lt;d. Tha.t r:: order be drawn upon

Mector '?m

- 7, TR

’ in favor

ent in pay-

and comaensatl_on of

during the-month of January, ;’99058.e o
opted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

“Adopted by the Assembl
Approved Jan. 21, T i Zheo.

; - {(Jan. 24, 1905) =

o .

esolv an order be drawn upon
‘t%o. City Trea.s:h-er. payable out of .l:ge
treet and Sewer Fung,” in favor of Otto
.Bremgr. City Treasurer, for the sym of
-$2,667.48, to pay the persons named in the
pay roll of sald department in payment of
the salary ‘and compensation of said per-
-Sons for their respective services during
the month of January, 1905. T 2
."Atlig&t.ed by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

“Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 1

- Approved Jan, 71. 1908 Jor- 19 1905

« (Jan.:24, 1905

B.%F I;Ioéd20669— < et x
., Resolved, That an order he_drawn upon
the City Treasurer, payable out Of.pﬂ?le
‘Dump Account Gerferal Fund,” in favor |
of Otto Bremer, City ‘Treasurer, for the
sum of $56.00, to pay the persons named
in t.l;q pay roll of sald department in pay-
ment ‘of the salary and .compensation of
said persons for their respective services
during the month of January, 1905. -

17Af900%ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905. -
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. -
(Jan.. 24, 1905)
Bd F No. 20660—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
Lhe City Treasurer, payable out of the
Bridge Building and Repair Fund,” in
favor of Otto Bremer, City TFreasurer, for
the sum of $96.95, to pay the . persons
named in the pay roll of said department
in payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their respective services
during the month of January, 1905.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17, 1905.
Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
(Jan. 24, 1905)

Bd F No. 20661—

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasurer, payable out of the
“City Sewers Account of the General Fund,”
in favor of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer,
for the sum of $176.40, to pay the persons
named in the pay roll of said department
in payment of_ the, Salary and compensa-
tion of “said pergens Tor their respective
%&’ic'es. . during ~the¥month *of - January,

i A(.ié(};t-e(f% hy- ‘thé‘l‘?'da'l"d?ofi Aldermen Jan.
‘Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1?05.

Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
(Jan. 24, 1905)

Bd F No, 20662— Shpess

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn-
upon- the- City  Treasurer, payable out, of
 the ‘‘Election Expense Aecount of the
General ‘Fund,” in favor of the following
named perspns, for the, amount set op-
posite their respective names:

George C, Garrow, $333.15; Prendergast
Bros., $24.00;7 Gribben Lumber Company,
$70.22; Brown; Treacy &: Sperry Co.,
$745.15; Otto - Bremer, City Treasurer,
ls)?oth and ground rents Fall Election, 1904,
290.00. ‘ e = =5 ¥
17‘“}3 5ted»by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

0.5 . A
“Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19,;1905.
.-m 5 ‘.Y e 2T i I o et

Bd F Nb.. 20663— - -« XD

‘Resolved,~That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the- *‘School Accommodation Account,” in
favor of the following named persons, for.
the amount set opposite their respective
names: .

Brown & Dowling, Est. No. 6, Douglas
School, $3,898; Brown & Dowling, Est. No.
7 and al, Douglas School, $500; Rob--
erts-Goss Co., $250.

. Adgpted by, the Board of Aldermen Jan.

4 . ;

Approved by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905,
Approved Jan. 21, 1906. X
; (Jan. 24, 1905.)

S

-

yBd F No. 20664—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Lighting IFund,” in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

- Fred Schroeder, $60.00; Jerry O'Brien,
$7.50; St. Paul Gas Light Company, §7,-
%ggg, St. Paul Gas Light Company, $7.-
17A%)&ted‘ by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
(Jan. 24, 1905.)

Bd F No. 20665— :

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “*Assessment Funds,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respeetive names:

Fielding & Shepley, Estimate No. 2, Im-
proving Central av., $4,250.00; William J.
Preston, Res. Estimate No. 6, Supplement
to No. 4, and final,, Sewer, Cook st.,
$14.00; W. J. Preston, Res. Estimate No.
8, Supplement to No. 7 and final, Men-
dota st., $30.00; John Lind, Estimate No. 8
and final, Sewer, Fourteenth st., $1,308.20;
John Lind, Estimate No. 2 and final, Sew-
er, Vernon st., $137.50; Johd Lind, Esti-
mate No. 2 and final, Sewer, St. Clair ‘st.,
$209.00; D. W. Moore, Estimate No. 5 and

, Sewer, Congress-st., $324.99; James
Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 7 and final,
Macademizing. W. Seventh st., $6.647.55;
E. J. Kirkland, Estimate No. 11, Sewer,
Eustis and Semerville, $4,420.00.
17Ac}1€&ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

*"Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
. Approved Jan. 21, 1905

(Jan, 24, 1905.)
Bd F, No. 20668— -
‘Whereas, Heretofore, in and by the

terms.of that certain ordinance, known as
Ordinance No. 2486, approved Dec. 16,
1904 the Common Council of the City of
St. Paul did, as by law required, fix the
amount of expenditures in dellars that
may be incurred by the several depart-
ments of the city’s government and by
‘the- Independent School District of the
City of St. Paul during the fiscal year of
1905, in the  sums following, to-wit:

Through the Interest Fund.... '$428,675.00

Through the Sinking Fund.... 48,000.00
Through the Redemption of -

BONAS +vssvnrusssdfoassaonsan-. Nothing
Through the Fire Department
BT T b e S SRR tiieoes. 245,000.00
Through -.the Police Depart- :
~ment Fund ....... ... 0000 .0 214,000.00
Through the Lighting Fund.. 190,000,040
Through the Water Supply .

Fund d!Ctl 3,000.00
Throu the Board of Contro

Fungh e Ve e o e “... ~ 39,983.00
Through the School Fund..... 775,000.00
Through the Court House and

City Hall Fund............. 22,250.00
Through the Work House Fund 25,000.00
Through the Commissioner of

Public V‘;ork;oiurgd; s 30,000.00

rough the -0 c -
T.%Voﬂu Fond: - iiooi.t..eo. - 12,000.00
Throu;g the ssatlary .Fugdé. <... 46,500.00
Tou, reet and Sewer

T%’: g .t.he“ S s 200,000.00

n R Ay
} the . Buildin

lralx'fé‘lgh ” Bﬂ%gi‘ B 95,000.00
Through the Judgment Fund.. 21,100.00
Through the Printing and Sta-
2 BEALC IO 53 o) St midis - 35,000.00
Th: the Municipal Court :

s o a4 15,500.00 1

“Through the ' Public Library -
Fugh.““.» -+ 55,000.00

Through the Park Fund.......~ 90,000.00

Through thhge Gﬁnmlt;l F!ggga;'t 305,200.00

‘Through t eal - ¥

1) G e S T 12,000.00

L . - 40,000.00
e Fund...  25,000.00

$2,953,208.00
Conrmon . Couneil

retofore and in and by that
1 e, known as Ord ce
provéd Jan. 7, 1905, duly ap-
us re-

tie Gar

ayable out of the |
's Fund,”

,Comm?n Council of the Cit:

e Ratal s Tl G G b s - . $3003460-00
And to the Generail Fund a resi-
due estimated at............. 114,540.00

Total .............5% . c.....$420,000.00
And, Whereas, It has been made to ap-
pear from the reports heretofore sub-
mitted to the Common Council bg the
City “Treasurer and the City Compiroller
and the heads of the various departments
of the city government that there were at
the»‘e:%se of business on Dec. 31, 1904; in
the y Treasury of the City of St. Paul,
no funds to the credit of any of the varlous
funds heretofore named, save and except
the following unexpended balances:

‘In the Interest Fund, the esti-

mated contribution from the 3

funds of the Board of Water

Commissioners ...............$109,715.00
In the School Fund, the esti-
. mated County one-mill school

tax and the State apportion-

ment, including the so-called

“library apportionment”...... 185,000.00
And a further unexpended bal-

ance in the School Accom-

dation Account of............ 110,000.00
L In the Public Library Fund, be-
ing the estimated miscella-
neous receipts from library
BOPCAN . oot o e o5 Sonsines s 18,000.00
In the Board of Control Fund. ' 4.983.00°
In the General Fund........... 10.000.00

$437,698.00
~ Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the
of St. Paul,
be and is hereby levied, for
the support of the various departments of
the city’s government and of the Inde-
Wﬁ’x‘e’t‘ School District of said city, and

pur%)se of carrying on the busi-
ness of sa departments. and of said
School" D! t, upon all the

é)tl"o erty

taxable therefor, in the City of aul,

-for each of the said foregoing funds, a tax

for the year 1905, in an amount equal to
the annual estimate of expenditure—for
each of sald funds as hereinbefore re-
cited- and set forth, after deducting
therefrom the amount assigned to each
such d, if any, from the estimated
miscellaneous receipts of the City, as also
hereinbefore recited, and also the unex-
pended balance remaining in the Treas-
ury of the City at the close of business
on Dec. 31, 1904, to the credit of each
such fund, if any, as also recited above,
together with the estimated receipts and
contributions appropriated by law to par-
ticular purpases; the said amount of such
levy for each such fund herein and hereby
made, after making the foregoing deduc-

tions; being ‘as follows, to-wit:

For the Interest Fund........ $250,000.00

For the Sinking Fund........ R 48,000.00
For the Redemption of Bonds

mdo e Lo S S o Y Aihlaie Teie e s
For the Fire Department Fund  195,000.00
For the Police Department

Fund .... s T T e 164,000.00
For the Lighting Fund........ 190,060.00
For the Water Supply Fund.. 3,000.00
For the Board of Control Fund 35,000.00
For the School Fund.......... 480,000.00
For the Court House and City

Hall ‘Fand. =550 s % 22,250.00
For:the Work House Fund.... 25,000.00
For the Commissioner of Pub-

lic Works Fund............. 30,000.00
For the Board of Public Works

Fund ... 12,000.00
For- the

Bund. 5% 3, S B v e S te s s s lb ale 10,000.06
For the Street and Sewer Fund  150,000.00
For the Bridge Building and

Bepgier Fund. .. i S St 75,000.00
For the Judgment Fund....... 21,100.00
For the Printing and Station-

S L B e 35,000.00
For the Municipal Court Fund. 15,500.00
For the Public Library Fund.. 37,000.09
For.the.Park Fund.....;...... 40,080.00
For the General Fund......... 180,660.00
For the Health Departmeént

e R R e s s 12,000.00
For the Sprinkling Fund..... . 40,000.00
For the Garbage Fund......... 25.000.00

A totaliol: oo 50l 00 e .- $2,095,510.00

And, - Be It Further Resolved by the
Common Council of the City of St. Paul.
That the tax levy hereinbefore recited be
and is hereby levied upon all the taxable
property within each of the Assessment
Districts within the - City of St. Paul in
the proportion that the taxable Jpropery
in each said Assessment District i8 by law
reqdired to respond to meet, by taxation,
the interest, school and departmental ex-
penses of said City of St. Paul, and not
otléervi'xse; and,

e It Further Resolved, That the City
Clerk be, and he is hereby directed t%)
certify a copy of the foregoing resolution
to the County Auditor of the County of
Ramsey, immediately upon its passage,
ap%x:gal and publication, as is by law re-

qu o2 ¥
Adopted by the Board of Ald ;
aopt by of Aldermen Jan

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.

‘Approved Jan. 21, 1905.

o (Jan. 24, 1905)
Bd F No. 20669— : s

Résolved, That a warrant be drawn for
the sum of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00)
in favor of Robert A. Smith, Mayor, pay-
able out of the “Common Council Contin-
gent Account of the General Fund,”’ to aid
in defraying the expenses of the annual
meéting of the Minnesota Fanciers’ As-
sociation, to be held in the City of St.
Paul in-the month of February, 1905,
l:iA(li‘%’sted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.

Approved Jan, 21, 1905.

< (Jan. 24, 1905)

Bd F No. 20670—

Resolved, That the proper city officers
be and they are hereby authorized and in-
structed to draw a warrant for. the sum of
One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars, in favor of
R. A. Smith; Mayor, payable out of the
“Contingent Account —.of the —Genaral
Fund,” for the purpose of paying the
city’s share in defraying the expenses of
the Upper Mississippi River Improvement
Association, in preparing a memorial to
congress. for the widening of the channel
of the upper Mississippi river.

"Acllg&ted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
(Jan. 24, 1905)

Bd F No. 20671—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn in
favor of Robert A. Smith, Mayor, for the
sum of Three Hundred Fifty Dollars
($350.00), payable out of the “Common
Council Contingent Account of the General
l?md," in aid of the St, Paul Relief So-
ciety,

A,dogted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17,7 1905

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1906.
(Jan, 24, 1205)

Bd F No. 20672—

Resolved, That the City Comptroller be
and is hereby authdrized and directed to
set apart out of the appropriation hereto-
fore made for the so-called St. Anthony
Park system of sewers the sum of $1,025.00,
being the amount necessary to pay for the
cost of inspection on said contract. The
entire cost of this work having ‘been paid
out of said appropriation, and as no ap-
propriation was made against abutting
property, this money is to be applied in
th(le payment for inspection on construction
only.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17, 1905. ;

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.

{Jan. 24, 1905)

Bd F No. 20674—

Resolved, That the City Comptroller be
and is hereby authorized and directed to
set apart out of the sewer account of the
general fund the sum of $156.00, to pay
for inspection on the contract for the con-
struction of a sewer on Fourteenth street,
between Jackson street and Canada street,
by reason of the entire cost of this con-
tract having been paid out of the sewer
account of the general fund, there was no
assessment levied against the abutting
property, hence no provisien was made to
pay for irspection. 3

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17, 1905

, 1905,
Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. :

(Jan, 24, 1905)

Bd F No. 20675— - =

Resolved, That The Northwestern Tele-
phone Exchange Company and S.. Paul
Gas Light Company be and is hereby in-
structed to have their poles and wires re-
moved from the east side of St. Peter
street, between Ninth and Tenth streets,
and place their wires underground m a
conduit or tunnel, same to be done on or
before April 1, 1905, and in case the same

-is not done the Commissioner of Public

I be and .is hereby authorized to re-
ggﬁl‘s all poles ‘and’ wires from the surface
of said street on or at said date.

U 1 ‘Board of Aldermen Jap.

. Adopfed by the Assem : -
Approved Jan. 21, 19 DLy Jan. 19, 1905.

: . (Jan. 24, 1905)
Bd F No. 20678— o
- Resolved. That the Commissioner of

ublic. Works be and- he is hereb;
y: author-
?g to keep in repair the city steam roilers
nd purchase fuel and supplies for the
same ‘during the year 1905, the ex-
pense of the same to AT
‘Street and Sewer Fund.”.
1_‘_A(;ggged by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
Adopted by the Assembl
Approved Jan. 21, 1905. e
: (Jan, '24, 1905.) =

Bd F No. 20679—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
1:

cil of the City of St. Pau

That the matter of condemning and
taking an easement in the land necessary
for slopes for cuts and fills in grading
Seal street, from Ellis street to Territorial.
road, be and the same is hereby referred
fto the Board of Public Works to investi-
ga;? atndtreport. F s :

rst—Is this improv - pry v

ey prol ement - proper and

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to he paid
{smfe .ttl_ne City Treasury before the contract
- Third—Can real estate to be assessed.
for said improyement bhe found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby”

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or aplication of the own-
ers of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement? »
- Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said impravement, as required by law,
if yomu regort in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
direeting the work to be done.

i_{A;lg&@ed by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
‘Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19. 1905.
~Approved Jan. 21, 1905. -

(Jan. 24, -1905.)

Bd F No. 20680— : ?
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of macadamizing and
curbing  with granite curb Plum street,
from Maria avenue to Bates avenue, and
Hastings avenue, from Bates avenue to
Earl street, be and the same is hereby
referred to the Board. of Public Work
to investigate and report. y

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? -

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half the cost thereof is to be paid into
1the City Treasury before the contract is
et.
“Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement? j

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
17, 1905.~ GFous

Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 13, 1905.

Approved Jan. 21, 1905.

(Jan. 24, 1905.)

Bd F No. 20681—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
.Council of the City of St. Paul: :
That the matter of grading the alley in

block 3, of Terry’'s Addition to St. Paul.

as per the annexed petition therefor, be
and the same is hereby referred to the

3oard of-Public Works to investigate and
report,
First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary ? ; 2
Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof;-and siate whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be ]».nq
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let. S :
Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be iffcuy red thereby?
Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?
Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required hy
law, if you report in favor of lhe same.
Sixth—Send thek Cou|nci1] a proper order
irecting the work to _be done.
dlAdopt%d by the Board of Aldermen
an. 17,-1906. 3 A
qudolmedgb_v the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905,
Approved Jan. 21, 1905,
(Jan. 24, 1905)

F No. 20682—
Rd is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of a sewer on Arch
street, commencing at a point 238 feet
east of Rice street, thence running west-

erly to connect with Rice street sewer, be’

and the same is hereby refeired to the
Board of Public Werks to investigate and
report. S

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? - :

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is:to be paid.
into the City Treasury hefore the con-
tract is let, e >

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, costs and c:_(;
penses necessary to be incurred thereby? g

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon. the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the 1)1'0;301'\3' to
be assessed for such improvement? i

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro=
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done. :

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jan.
7 05. ;
hhzl%pted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905,

Approved Jan. 21, 1905

(Jan, 24, 1905)
Bd F No. 20683— 7
Itd is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructin
walk of cemeént blocks six feet

a side-
n width

on the west side of Fairview avenue, from

St. Anthony avenue to Feronia avenue, as

_per the annexed petition therefor, be and

the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works ‘o mvestigate and re-

ort,
¥ First—Is this improvement proper and
ecessary? By 5
nLSecond}—-—Gi\'e the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract

ls'_l!ﬁ%rd—(:an real estate to be assessed
for sald improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?
Fourth—Is such improyvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such imprevement? 5
Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.
Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of
e lgoa.FRANK J. HUBER.
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Adopted by the Assembly Jan. 19, 1905.
" MICHAEL DORAN JR.,
4 President of the Assembly.
Approved Jan. 21, 1905.
R. A. SMITH,
"Mayor.
GEORGE T. REDINGTON,
City Clerk.
Jan. 24-1905-1t
CITY NOTICE

Aldermen

Attest:

Office of the City Treasurer,
St. Paul, Minn., Jan. 1905.
All persons interested in the assessment
for curbing and macadamizing Grand ave-
nue, from Lawton street to Floral streat,
and on Floral street from Summit avenue
to Heather place, using sandstone curbing,
in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, in ac-
cordance with an order of the Common
Council of said city, approved Sept. 10,
1004, will take notice, that on the
21st day of January, 1905, 1 did reeeive a
certain warrant from the City Comptroiler
of the City of St. Paul for the collection
of the above-named assessment.
The nature of this warrant is, that If
you fail to pay the assessment within

’ THIRTY DAYS

after the first application of this notice,
I shdll report you and your real estate so
-assessed as delinquent, and apply to the
District Court of the County of Ramsey,
Mimmesota, for~ judgment against your
lands, -lots, bloeks, or parcels thereof so
assessed, including interest, costs and ex-
penses, and fu; an l:n'dex- of tt:etgourt! to
e same for the paymen reof.
e e : orT BREMI%R

Clty Treagiver.
Jan. 24-1905-1t H

o - - i 7B 2 0N

bg charged to the’

ot

s



